Magnetic Resin Shielded SMD Power Inductors
SHENZHEN LANTU MICRO ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. http:www.szlantu.com.cn 1
SNR8040 Series, an automatic assembly constructed
power inductor, is shielded with magnetic resin
◆特征： Features:
● 磁性胶水涂敷结构极大减少了蜂鸣声 ● Magnetic-resin shielded construction reduces buzz
Noise to ultra-low levels
● 大电流低直流阻抗 ● Large Current and Low DCR

Inductance
100KHz 1.0V
DCR (Ω)
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tol
Typical Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SNR8040-1R0M 1.0 ±20% 0.008 0.010 9.85 6.30
SNR8040-1R5M 1.5 ±20% 0.010 0.013 8.15 5.65
SNR8040-2R2M 2.2 ±20% 0.012 0.015 7.10 5.15
SNR8040-3R3M 3.3 ±20% 0.017 0.022 6.50 4.40
SNR8040-3R6M 3.6 ±20% 0.017 0.022 6.50 4.35
SNR8040-4R7M 4.7 ±20% 0.019 0.024 5.90 4.10
SNR8040-5R6M 5.6 ±20% 0.021 0.027 4.55 3.85
SNR8040-6R8M 6.8 ±20% 0.024 0.031 4.55 3.60
SNR8040-8R2M 8.2 ±20% 0.026 0.033 4.20 3.45
SNR8040-100M 10 ±20% 0.029 0.037 3.60 3.30
SNR8040-150M 15 ±20% 0.047 0.061 2.95 2.80
SNR8040-180M 18 ±20% 0.053 0.068 2.70 2.40
SNR8040-220M 22 ±20% 0.069 0.089 2.40 2.10
SNR8040-270M 27 ±20% 0.078 0.101 2.15 2.00
SNR8040-330M 33 ±20% 0.097 0.126 2.05 1.80
SNR8040-390M 39 ±20% 0.107 0.139 1.95 1.70
◆外观尺寸： Shape and Dimensions(dimensions are in mm)：
公差 Inductance Tolerance
J:±5%,K: ±10%, L: ±15%
M: ±20%,P: ±25%, N: ±30%

Inductance
100KHz 1.0V
DCR (Ω)
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tol
Typical Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SNR8040-470M 47 ±20% 0.136 0.176 1.75 1.55
SNR8040-680M 68 ±20% 0.196 0.254 1.45 1.25
SNR8040-820M 82 ±20% 0.225 0.292 1.30 1.15
SNR8040-101M 100 ±20% 0.290 0.377 1.15 1.00
SNR8040-121M 120 ±20% 0.334 0.434 1.12 0.95
SNR8040-151M 150 ±20% 0.410 0.553 1.10 0.85
SNR8040-221M 220 ±20% 0.599 0.778 0.85 0.80
SNR8040-331M 330 ±20% 0.889 1.155 0.68 0.64
SNR8040-471M 470 ±20% 1.260 1.625 0.60 0.50
SNR8040-681M 680 ±20% 2.040 2.652 0.50 0.45
SNR8040-102M 1000 ±20% 2.800 3.640 0.40 0.35
● Saturation Current: DC current at which inductance drops 30% from its value without current.
● Temperature Rise Current: the actual value of DC current when the temperature rise isΔT 40℃ (Ta=25℃).
● Rated DC Current：The less value which is Isat or Irms.
● Special remind:Circuit design, component, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provisions